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Latex Statement

Latex Content of Products Supplied By Altomed

The following products supplied by Altomed Limited contain natural rubber latex (NRL) which may
elicit anaphylactic responses in individuals who are allergic to latex. It is not recommended to use these
products on patients with latex hypersensitivity.

Altomed
Code No.

A4949
A4950
A4951
A4952
A4953
A4954
A6376
A10036

Product Description

Honan Balloon complete with relief valve
Reusable Honan Balloon headband
Reusable Honan balloon bellows

Honan Balloon black tubing

Honan Balloon relief valve

Honan Balloon gauge bulb air pump
Protective Eye Shell Suction Cup

Tono Pen tip covers

To the best of our knowledge, the above list is everything that contains latex. It is recommended to
check all labeling on products supplied by Altomed before use to check for latex content.
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