

Altomed Ltd, 2 Witney Way, Boldon Business Park Tyne & Wear, NE35 9PE. England

Tel: +44 (0)191 519 0111 Fax: +44 (0)191 519 0283 Email: admin@altomed.com Web: www.altomed.com

## **Latex Statement**

## Latex Content of Products Supplied By Altomed

The following products supplied by Altomed Limited contain natural rubber latex (NRL) which may elicit anaphylactic responses in individuals who are allergic to latex. It is not recommended to use these products on patients with latex hypersensitivity.

Altomed	Product Description
Code No.	
	2260 101
A4949	Honan Balloon complete with relief valve
A4950	Reusable Honan Balloon headband
A4951	Reusable Honan balloon bellows
A4952	Honan Balloon black tubing
A4953	Honan Balloon relief valve
A4954	Honan Balloon gauge bulb air pump
A6376	Protective Eye Shell Suction Cup
A10036	Tono Pen tip covers

To the best of our knowledge, the above list is everything that contains latex. It is recommended to check all labeling on products supplied by Altomed before use to check for latex content.

Stuart March
QA/RA Manager
Altomed Limited

Dated: 18th November 2010

ALT 049 Issue 1/0911